FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Name of Person Signing

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

05-01-2001

ŀΕ

эе

	limit MA			H	

PA	TE	<b>NTS</b>	ONL'	Υ
----	----	------------	------	---

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar PAIEN			
Tab settings → → → ▼  ##############################			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents of the stacked original documents or the stacked original documents of the stacked original documents of the stacked original documents or the stacked original do		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  MADHU AYYAGARI  MAHENDRA NANDU	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: BAUSCH & LOMB SURGICAL, INC.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 555 WEST ARROW HIGHWAY		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other	City: CLAREMONT State: CA ZIP: 91711		
Execution Date: MARCH 22, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/734,439			
Additional numbers atta	ched?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: BAUSCH & LOMB, INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: ONE BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE	8. Deposit account number:		
	02-1425		
City: ROCHESTER State: NY ZIP: 14604			
04/30/2001 AAHMED! 00000123 021423 09734429 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
m F1:581 40.90 CH			
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	M.		
RITA D. VACCA Rey No 33,624	11 Yuce - APRIL 12, 2001		

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 011730 FRAME: 0407

Date

Serial No.: 09/734,439

Filed: December 11, 2000

Docket No.: P02543

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, WE:

- (1) Madhu Ayyagari
- (2) Mahendra Nandu

residing at:

		STREET ADDRESS:	CITY AND STATE:
(1)	Madhu Ayyagari	60 County Clare Cresent	Fairport, NY 14450
(2)	Mahendra Nandu	218 Guinevere Drive	Rochester, NY 14626

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## DRY POLISHING OF INTRAOCULAR LENSES

filed on December 11, 2000 and assigned serial number 09/734,439 and,

WHEREAS, BAUSCH & LOMB SURGICAL, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 555 West Arrow Highway, in the City of Claremont, and State of California, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and in and to such other forms of protection of industrial property as may be granted therefor pursuant to the laws of any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid to each of us, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in all foreign

PATENT REEL: 011730 FRAME: 0408 countries, in and to any subsequently filed provisional or nonprovisional patent application of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries (including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension thereof) that may be granted therefor, and in and to such other forms of protection of industrial property as may be granted therefor pursuant to the laws of any country, and the right to apply for Letters Patent and such other forms of protection of industrial property as may be provided by any country, with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty or by international convention, together with the right to extend the protection of said United States Letters Patent to territorial possessions now owned or which may hereafter be acquired by the United States of America, for the full term of which said Letters Patent or said other forms of protection may be granted;

And we covenant and agree with **ASSIGNEE** that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title we warrant to **ASSIGNEE**:

And we further agree that we will, at ASSIGNEE'S request, without demanding further consideration therefor but entirely at ASSIGNEE'S expense, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing United States and foreign letters Patent or said other forms of protection covering the invention hereby assigned, and for maintaining and perfecting ASSIGNEE'S right to said invention, Letters Patent and other forms of protection, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have respectively, hereunto set our hands and seals;

(1) this <u>22</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2001

(1) Madhu Ayyagari

WITNESS AS TO (1):

RWalker 3/22/01

PATENT REEL: 011730 FRAME: 0409

DATE: 3/22/01	
DATE	
STATE OF Monriel	
Madhu Ayyagari to me personally kno subscribed to the foregoing instrument,	and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared own to be the same person whose name is and acknowledged that he executed said at the training and for the uses and purposes therein
Notary Public	DEBORAH I. SPENCER Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SP6026930 Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires June 21, 2001
eeele.	ave respectively, hereunto set our hands and
(2) this 22 day of (and	<u>rcl</u> , 2001
	(2) Mahendren P. Handi Mahendra Nandu
WITNESS AS TO (2):	
L. Walker 3/22/01	
DATE: 3/201	
STATE OF Monde	
Mahendra Nandu to me personally kno	nd for the County and State aforesaid, appeared own to be the same person whose name is and acknowledged that he executed said and for the uses and purposes therein
Deborah J Spercer Notary Public	DEBORAH I. SPENCER Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SP6026930 Qualified in Management

Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires June 21, 2001

**PATENT RECORDED: 04/16/2001 REEL: 011730 FRAME: 0410**